Annex D — Schedule of Fees, Charges, Allowances and Rates

The following fees, charges and financial limits are applicable in respect
of charging for care and support for adults.

Allowances and Minimum Income Levels
2015-2016

Higher Capital Limit £23250

Lower Capital Limit £14250

Personal Expenditure Allowance £? (usually advised Feb/March by
DoH)

Disposable Income Allowance £144 (proposed)

Minimum Income Level 18-24 £ all subject to revised benefits rates
confirmed Feb 15

Minimum Income Level 25-64 £ Thc

Minimum Income Level 65+ £ Tbhc

The ‘Local Authority Rate’ (the maximum the local authority will pay
towards care in a care home)

Residential £435.45
Residential EMI £460.30

Nursing £549.85 (including Free Nursing Care Costs paid by the NHS
EXXX.XX (rate normally advised first week of April by NHS)

Nursing EMI £571.45 (including Free Nursing Care Costs paid by the
NHS £XXX.XX)

CYC EPH £ Tbc
22 The Avenue £ Tbc

Flaxman Avenue £ Tbhc



Annual charge for arranging care and support for customers with
capital in excess of the higher capital limit £280 pa

Deferred Payment Arrangement Fee Initial Cost £221

Breakdown:

Deferred Payment Agreement Costs £
Document Preparation, signing and return copy to customer 8
Land Registry Title Search Fee 3
Land Registry Charge Registration 40
Legal Team Costs (Registration) 20
Initial Professional Valuation Cost 150
Initial Costs 221
Ongoing Costs

Subsequent Professional Valuation Costs 75
Monthly Invoice Printing and Postage 1
Half yearly statement of account 2.50
Monthly account management, monitoring and application of
interest 2.50

Final account preparation and account closure 8



